
 
 

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO 1 

CLERK'S CERTIFICATE OF ADMISSION 2 

 I, ELIZABETH A. GARCIA, Clerk of the Supreme Court of the State of New 3 

Mexico, do hereby certify that on September 9, 2025, the following attorneys were 4 

granted a license to practice law in all of the courts of the State of New Mexico: 5 

Melba T. Aguilar  6 
4501 Indian School Rd NE 7 
Albuquerque, NM 87110 8 
melba.aguilar@cyfd.nm.gov 9 
575-686-0134 10 

Quentin Ampersand  11 
1037 Quincy St Se 12 
Albuquerque, NM 87108 13 
abquentin5@gmail.com 14 
505-681-1832 15 

Michelle Brodersen 16 
301 N Guadalupe St 17 
Santa Fe, NM 87501 18 
Michellebrodersen4@gmail.com 19 
573-864-5601 20 

Jessica G. Burns  21 
New Mexico Legal Aid 22 
204 Montoya Street, Unit A 23 
Taos, NM 87571 24 
jess.burns.law@gmail.com 25 
385-234-8586 26 

Drew Hoffman 27 
301 North Guadalupe Street 28 
Santa Fe, NM 87501 29 



 
 

drew.hoffman@lopdnm.us 1 
505-395-2888 2 

Harry J. Katz 3 
2222 Uptown Loop NE Apt 7207 4 
Albuquerque, NM 87110 5 
hkatz6@utexas.edu 6 
480-399-9619 7 

Owen Lopez 8 

960 Alameda Rd NW 9 
Albuquerque, NM 87114 10 
lopezowenl7@gmail.com 11 
505-620-9488 12 

Leonard T. McCroan 13 
505 Marquette NW, Ste. 120 14 
Albuquerque, NM 87102 15 
leonard.mccroan@lopdnm.us 16 
904-323-2133 17 

Ursula R. Wilkinson 18 
201 3rd Street NW Suite 2200 19 
Albuquerque, NM 87102 20 
UWilkinson@rodey.com 21 
505-765-5900 22 

Further, on September 16, 2025, the following attorneys were granted a 23 
license to practice law in all of the courts of the State of New Mexico: 24 

John Harker Mangum 25 
520 Lomas Blvd NW 26 
Albuquerque, NM 87102 27 
harker.mangum@da2nd.nm.gov 28 
505-221-7055 29 

Trevor Alan Wommack 30 
9012 Las Camas Rd NE 31 
Albuquerque, NM 87111 32 
trevorwommack@gmail.com 33 
505-550-9951 34 



 
 

 WITNESS, My official signature and the seal 1 
of the Court this 16th day of September, 2025. 2 

             3 
( S E A L) Chief Clerk of the Supreme Court 4 
 of the State of New Mexico 5 
 6 




